Resident Update

Nov 28, 2022See All Posts

There is no boil water notice in effect for Harris County MUD 249 residents or businesses. The City of Houston has issued a Boil Water Notice for their water system and other systems affected by the City’s issue. While local media (and social media) are reporting boil water notices for the City and those other Water Districts in our area, these notices do not pertain to Harris County MUD 249 receivers, as the District maintains independent water production facilities. Again, Harris County MUD 249 is not currently under a Boil Water Notice.

In the event a Boil Water Notice needs to be issued for our community, notification will be provided. For immediate and up-to-date 24/7 information, you can always reach out to EDP 24-hour Customer Service line at (832) 467-1599.


© 2022 Harris County MUD 249
Website provided by Touchstone

The content contained in this website is provided by Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 249 for informal informational purposes only. This website and the information contained herein should not be relied upon or used as current information for the purposes of securities disclosure about the district, its financial condition, the bonds of the district, or property in the district. Persons should not rely upon information in this website when considering whether to buy, sell, or hold bonds issued by the district or whether to buy, sell, or hold property within the district. The district files official continuing disclosure information at least annually in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission and the Municipal Securities Rulemaking Board. All information contained herein speaks only as of the date indicated. The district assumes no duty to update any information in this website at any time.